
Life from the Lectionary 
Sundays@8am Holy Trinity Site 
A short, said service of Communion 
 

 
Sunday 1st September 
Trinity 14: James 1:17-end; Mark 7:1-8,14-15,21-23 
 
Sunday 8th September 
Trinity 15: James 2:1-17; Mark 7:24-end 
 
Sunday 15th September 
Trinity 16: James 3:1-12; Mark 8:27-end 
 
Sunday 22nd September  
Trinity 17: James 3:13-4:8; Mark 9:30-37 
 
Sunday 29th September 
Trinity 18: James 5:13-end; Mark 9:38-end 
 
Sunday 6th October 
Trinity 19: Hebrews 1:1-4, 2:5-12; Mark 10:2-16 
 
Sunday 13th October 
Trinity 20: Hebrews 4:12-end; Mark 10:17-31 
 
Sunday 20th October 
Trinity 21: Hebrews 5:1-10; Mark 10:35-45 
 

Sunday 27th October 
Last after Trinity: Hebrews 7:23-end; Mark 10:46-end 
 
Sunday 3rd November 
All Saints: Rev 21:1-6a; John 11:32-44 
 
Sunday 10th November 
3 before Advent: Hebrews 9:24-end; Mark 1:14-20 
 
Sunday 17th November 
2 before Advent: Hebrews 10:11-25; Mark 13:1-8 
 
Sunday 24th November 
Christ the King: Revelation 1:4b-8; John 18:33-37 
 
 
Reflective Communion 
3rd Sunday@5.15pm Holy Trinity Site (tea 4.30pm) 
 
Sunday 15th September 
Exodus 18:13-26; Matthew 7:1-14 
 
Sunday 20th October 
Joshua 14:6-14; Matthew 12:1-21 
 
Sunday 17th November 
Daniel 3:13-30; Matthew 13:24-30, 36-43 



 Sundays@10.30am St John’s Site 
 
 

 
 
 
 
September: God’s Generosity 
 
Sunday 1st September (Morning Worship) 
Grace Overflowing: 2 Corinthians 8:1-9; Matthew 26:6-13 
 
Sunday 8th September (Holy Communion) 
Grace Shared: 2 Corinthians 8:10-15; Matthew 6:25-44 
 
Sunday 15th September (Connect) 
Celebrate: God’s Generosity 
 
Sunday 22nd September (Morning Worship with Baptism) 
Grace Sown & Reaped: 2 Corinthians 9:1-15; Mark 4:1-20 
 
Sunday 29th September (Holy Communion) 
Psalm 27; Luke 13:31-35 
 
 
 
 

 
 
October / November: God’s Justice 
 
Sunday 6th October (Morning Worship) 
Judgement Out There: Amos 1:1-10; Luke 14:16-28 
 
Sunday 13th October (Holy Communion) 
Judgement Right Here: Amos 2:1-3:2; Luke 19:1-10 
 
Sunday 20th October (Connect) 
Celebrate: God’s Harvest 
 
Sunday 27th October (Morning Worship) 
True Worship: Amos 4:1-13; Luke 8:1-3 
 
Sunday 3rd November (Holy Communion) 
The Day of the Lord: Amos 5:18-24; Luke 19:41-48 
 
Sunday 10th November (Morning Worship @ 10am) 
Complacency Challenged: Amos 6:1-12; Luke 6:20-26 
 
Sunday 17th November (Connect) 
Celebrate: God’s Justice 
 
Sunday 24th November (Holy Communion) 
Call to Integrity: Amos 8:1-12; Luke 16:19-31 
 
 


